Harriet M. Tubbs

(25 Aug 1848 - 25 Sep 1924)

Tubbs. Suddenly on Thursday, September 25, 1924 at the residence of her daughter, Mrs. Claude N. Bennett, the Westmoreland, Mrs. Harriet M. Tubbs. Funeral services at Washington Heights Presbyterian Church, 1862 Kalorama Rd. on Saturday, September 27 at 3 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, September 27, 1924, p. 7 Mrs. H.M. Tubbs Dead Resided Here 31 Years -- Rites This Afternoon

Mrs. Harriet M. Tubbs, 1801 Wyoming avenue, a resident of this city the last 31 years, died suddenly Thursday afternoon at the residence of her daughter, Mrs. Claude N. Bennett, Westmoreland apartments. Heart disease caused death. Mrs. Tubbs was taken ill Wednesday.

Mrs. Tubbs, a member of the United Daughters of the Confederacy and the Daughters of the American Revolution, was the widow of William A. Tubbs, who died here years ago. She will be buried in Congressional Cemetery, where her husband lies. She was exactly one month past her 76th birthday anniversary.

Mrs. Tubbs leaves one daughter and three sons--Mrs. Bennett, William J. Tubbs of Hagerstown, Md.; Walter R. Tubbs of St. Louis and Howard B. Tubbs of Salinas, Calif. She had many grandchildren and four great grandchildren.

The Washington Post, September 27, 1924, p. 8

Rites for Mrs. H.M. Tubbs

Funeral services for Mrs. Harriet M. Tubbs, for the last 30 years a resident of Washington, who died Thursday in the home of her daughter, Mrs. Claude Bennett, Westmoreland apartments, will be conducted this afternoon at 3 o'clock in the Washington Heights Presbyterian church, the Rev. John C Palmer, the pastor, officiating. Interment will be in Congressional cemetery. Mrs. Tubbs, who was 76 years old, was a member of the United Daughters of the Confederacy,, and the funeral music will be by the Confederate choir. She also was a member of the Daughters of the American Revolution. In addition to Mrs. Bennett, Mrs. Tubbs is survived by three sons, William J. Tubbs, Hagerstown, Md.; Walter R. Tubbs, St. Louis, Mo., and Howard B. Tubbs, Salinas, Calif.; a score of grandchildren and four great-grandchildren. She lived here at 1801 Wyoming avenue northwest.